

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

ICFAI University to implement Choice Based Credit System from 2017-18

Ranchi June 16, 2017

During the academic Council Meeting of ICFAI University, Jharkhand held yesterday, it was decided to implement Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) from 2017-18 Academic Year. It will allow the students to choose electives of their interest.

Besides, a semester long course on "Health and Happiness" will be included in all programs of the University to build health awareness and consciousness among the students. Yoga sessions also will be included in the course.

In addition, a number of latest courses like Cloud Computing, Big Data Analytics, Cyber Security, Artificial Intelligence, Internet of Things (IOT) etc will be offered by the University. Also, industry certifications from companies like Microsoft, Oracle, and NSE etc also will be made part of the programs.

Proposals to set up Centres for Mine Management and Cyber Security were also approved by the Academic Council.

Commenting on the above, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "This is part of our process to review our programs and courses regularly and make the necessary changes, in line with developments in technologies and industry. The above steps help us in imparting knowledge and hands-on skills to our students in the latest technologies so that employability of our students will be enhanced".

The Academic Council appreciated the initiative of the University to start job-oriented programs like BA (Honours) in Journalism and Mass Communications and MCA from 2017-18 academic year. BCA graduates can be admitted to second year of MCA, thereby saving one year.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008 and was empowered by UGC to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA,B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA & BCA, Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic) & B.Com (Honours) in Banking/Financial Services / Insurance . IUJ offers fee concessions to students domiciled in Jharkhand, besides merit scholarships to meritorious students. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.